1
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
Technical Data / Instruction Manual
DALI-08B-DT8
Article no. 80027160
Module for controlling DALI lights Device Type 8 (DT8)
2

Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
Type designation DALI-08B-DT8
Article no. 80027160
Mains supply 230V / 50-60 Hz
Current consumption 15mA
Isolation voltage 3500V (ISYGLT, DALI / mains)
Subnet (RS-485) max. 5.6V limitation by Z-diodes
Dimensions WxHxD 106x90x59mm DIN rail mounting (6 HP)
Weight 300g
205g from production 2019 (hardware version HW1.1)
Connection screw terminals 1.5mm² pluggable
Operating temperature -10°C to +50°C
Storage temperature -25°C to +70°C
Humidity 0-85% r.h. non-condensing
Protection class IP 30
CE mark yes
10. Technical data
4-pole plug (left) 6-pole plug (right)
≅Ub Operating voltage (only for through-
wiring, not required in the module)
0V 0V Operating voltage (only for through-
wiring, not required in the module)
A BUS A (Subnet RS-485)
B BUS B (Subnet RS-485)
N Neutral conductor
L Mains voltage 230V (50-60Hz)
DALI+ DALI BUS +
DALI+ DALI BUS +
DALI- DALI BUS -
DALI- DALI BUS -
Changed pin assignment from production 2019 (hardware version HW1.1):
4-pole plug (left) 9-pole plug (right)
≅Ub Operating voltage (only for through-
wiring, not required in the module)
0V 0V Operating voltage (only for through-
wiring, not required in the module)
A BUS A (Subnet RS-485)
B BUS B (Subnet RS-485)
DALI- DALI BUS -
DALI- DALI BUS -
DALI+ DALI BUS +
DALI+ DALI BUS +
PE Protective conductor
N Neutral conductor
N Neutral conductor
L Mains voltage 230V (50-60Hz)
L Mains voltage 230V (50-60Hz)
10.1. Pin assignment
8
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
View
59,00106,00 = 6TE
90
,0
0
P-COM
ISYGLT
DALI-08B-DT8
80027160
D1 D2
Power BUS
7 8
100%0%
P1
100%0%
P2
100%0%
P1
100%0%
P2
0V AUb= B